

भारतीय INDIAN सांस्कृतिक COUNCIL FOR सम्बंध CULTURAL परिषद् RELATIONS

INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CULTURAL RELATIONS AZAD BHAVAN, IP ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 SECTION 1

(NOTICE INVITING TENDER)

F.N. ADMN/ /2021-22

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

18/01/2022

SUBJECT: TRANSPORT OF UNACCOMPANIED BAGGAGE WEIGHING UPTO 1120 KGS/4600 KGS FROM Delhi TO Nur Sultan

The Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR), Ministry of External affairs, Govt. of India, I.P. Estate, New Delhi- 110002 invites bids from ICCR's empanelled shipping and Clearing Agencies.

Scope of Work:

One of the main activities of the Council is to propagate and expand Indian Art, Culture and languages abroad through its Indian Cultural Centres established in various countries abroad. To maintain these Centres, ICCR is regularly deputing India-based Directors and Teachers in various disciplines. All these India-based staff are entitled to take admissible house hold effects through Road/Sea and Air to their posting station abroad. Sh. Sanjay Vedi, Director (Designate, Swami Vevekananda Culture Centre Nur Sultan, Kazakhastan), is proceeding to Nur Sultan, Kazakhastan. Sh. Sanjay Vedi is proceeding to Indian Culture Centre Nur Sultan, Kazakhastan as Director Swami Vevekananda Culture Centre, Nur Sultan, Kazakhastan as Director Swami Vevekananda Culture Centre, Nur Sultan, Kazakhastan, Embassy of India, Nur Sultan, from Delhi TO Nur Sultan. Official is entitled to take house hold effects upto 1120 Kgs/4600 KGS. Vendors are requested to send sealed quotations for the sector Bangalore to Nur Sultan via Air & sea freight respectively.

Please refer website for details of Terms & conditions for submitting quotation for the above work / Admin Section for be contacted for any help or clarification.

You may like to examine the same carefully and, if you feel confident to meet our requirements for high standard and time bound transporting facility, you may fill in and sign the proforma and terms and conditions and return these to the Council.

Tender No. SVCC/ Nur Sultan Tehran	F.N. ADMN/ /2021-22
Important Da	tes
Date of Publishing	20.01.2022(1400 hrs)
Bid Document Download Start Date	20.01.2022(1400 hrs)
Bid Submission Start Date	20.01.2022 (1500 hrs)
Bid Submission End Date	26.01.2022(1400 hrs)
Date of Technical Bid Opening	27.01.2022(1500 hrs)

Bids shall be submitted in a sealed cover addressed to the undersigned, ICCR, Azad Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

The competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason and the decision of the competent authority of the Indian Council for Cultural Relations shall be final and binding.

आजाद भवन, इन्द्रप्रस्थ इस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110002 ⁽(Y.L. Rao) AZAD BHAVAN, INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110 092rector(Admn.)

दूरभाष/Tel. : 23379309, 23379310 फैक्स/Fax : 23378639, 23378647, 23370732, 23378783